Hydro One Networks Inc.

<sup>7<sup>fr</sup></sup>Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com Tel: (416) 345-5680 Cell: (416) 568-5534 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com



**Frank D'Andrea** Vice President Regulatory Affairs

## BY COURIER

August 28, 2017

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli,

## EB-2017-0051 - Hydro One Remote Communities Inc. 2018 Revenue Requirement and Rates Application – Application and Prefiled Evidence

The Hydro One Remote Communities' application and supporting evidence seeking approval of the 2018 revenue requirement and customer rates for the distribution and generation of electricity to be implemented on May 1, 2018, have been submitted using the Ontario Energy Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System. The application and supporting evidence will be made available on the Hydro One's Regulatory Affairs web page:

https://www.hydroone.com/abouthydroone/RegulatoryInformation/remotecommunities

In addition, a copy of the application and evidence is being provided for public access at Hydro One Remote Communities' Service Centre, located at 680 Beaverhall Place, Thunder Bay, P7E 6G9.

Hydro One Remote Communities' points of contact for service of documents associated with this Application are listed in Exhibit A, Tab 2, Schedule 1.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY FRANK D'ANDREA

Frank D'Andrea

Encl.